Introduction:

Date:

Brown, Navarre November 18, 1997

Action:

vember 18, 1997 Adopted

Vote:

Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 97-086

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE MAYOR INVESTIGATE METHODS TO DETER VANDALISM AGAINST KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH AND SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPERTY

- **WHEREAS**, vandalism of Kenai Peninsula Borough and School District property, as well as other public and private property, has been increasing; and
- **WHEREAS**, for the year 1997/98 to date, approximately 1/3 of the year, vandalism has resulted in \$95,705 in damages; for 1996/97 \$177,584; 1995/96 \$76,394; 1994/95 \$69,668 and for 1993/94 \$55,653 in damages; and
- WHEREAS, recent vandalism on school property has threatened lives as well as severely damaging the property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Mayor is hereby requested to conduct an investigation as quickly as possible to determine effective and affordable methods of deterring vandalism against Kenai Peninsula Borough and School District property. The Assembly further requests that the Mayor consult with various law enforcement agencies, interested residents and citizens groups in the borough, the School District and any other source that he thinks appropriate. After determining the methods of deterring further vandalism, the Assembly requests that this information be presented to it as soon as possible so that it can promptly take whatever action deemed necessary and appropriate.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect upon adoption

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 18TH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1997.

Jack E. Brown, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy Borough Cler

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 97-086